

#### **CCEVS APPROVED ASSURANCE CONTINUITY MAINTENANCE REPORT**

#### ASSURANCE CONTINUITY MAINTENANCE REPORT FOR

# Cybex SwitchView SC Series Switch Model 520-747-501

Maintenance Report Number: CCEVS-VR-VID10250-2008a

Date of Activity: 08 December 2008

References: Common Criteria document CCIMB-2004-02-009 "Assurance Continuity: CCRA

Requirements", version 1.0, February 2004;

"Avocent Impact Analysis Report (IAR) for Cybex SwitchView SC Series Switches, Adding part number 520-747-501 (SwitchvView SC8 DVI with revised DVI video

boards)", dated 25 September 2008

**Documentation Updated:** Cybex SwitchView SC Series Switches Security Target, version 2.00, 26

October 2007;

Cybex SwitchView SC, Model 520-446-501 developer evidence documents.

### **Assurance Continuity Maintenance Report:**

The vendor for the Cybex SwitchView SC Series Switches, Avocent Corporation, submitted an Impact Analysis Report (IAR) to CCEVS for approval on 22 October 2008. The IAR is intended to satisfy requirements outlined in Common Criteria document CCIMB-2004-02-009, "Assurance Continuity: CCRA Requirements", version 1.0, February 2004. In accordance with those requirements, the IAR describes the changes made to the certified TOE, the evidence updated as a result of the changes and the security impact of the changes.

## **Changes to TOE:**

The printed circuit board used to switch video signals was redesigned because the vendor discontinued the manufacture of integrated circuits used to switch video signals in the SwitchView SC8 DVI, part number 520-446-501. No changes were made to the main printed circuit board or to firmware that controls operation of the product. No changes were made to any internal or external interface. Units built with the revised video boards will be identified by part number 520-747-501.

## **Conclusion:**

The non-security relevance of the set of changes leads to the conclusion that it is classified as a minor change and that certificate maintenance is the correct path for assurance continuity.

Therefore, CCEVS agrees that the original assurance is maintained for the above-cited version of the product.